A

A A
S\
CONSOLIDATED

BENEFITS RESOURCES, L.L.C.

Method Desc Check Date

Paper Transaction

CBR\kbishop

Claim #

Claimant Name

Combined

Combined

Combined

Check Register
Oklahoma County

Payee
Payment Type

Eagle Partners, PLLC
Medical

Richard R Morgan
Physician

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST,
PA

Physician

Total By - Method Desc: 3

Page 1 of 3

Service From
Service To

06/27/2025
06/27/2025

06/10/2025
06/10/2025

10/22/2025
10/22/2025

Run ID

152942

152942

152942

Total for Method

Desc:

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

11/11/2025 8:13:34 AM

Check #



A

A A
S\
CONSOLIDATED

BENEFITS RESOURCES, L.L.C.

Method Desc

Check

CBR\kbishop

Check Date Claim #
Claimant Name

11/11/2025
8050003451

11/11/2025

028050001551

11/11/2025
Combined

11/11/2025
8050003459

11/11/2025
8050003451

11/11/2025
Combined

11/11/2025
8050003439

11/11/2025
Combined

11/11/2025
Combined

11/11/2025
8050003462

11/11/2025
8050003393

11/11/2025
8050003439

Check Register
Oklahoma County

Payee
Payment Type

Eagle Partners, PLLC
Medical

Claimant
Fatality

MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC
HOSPITAL, LLC
Physician

One Call Medical, Inc
Medical

OSSO-NORTH LOCATION
Physician

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST,
PA

Physician

OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
Taxes - PPD

Two Oaks Investments, LLC
Fees including PI, 10S, background
checks, EDI fees

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS,
LLC
Bill Review Fees

Claimant
Medical

WALKER FERGUSON &
FERGUSON
Legal

LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
Settlement - Joint Petition-With
Appendix

Page 2 of 3

Service From
Service To

06/27/2025
06/27/2025

12/05/2025
01/03/2026

10/09/2025
10/09/2025

09/23/2025
09/23/2025

06/24/2025
06/24/2025

10/22/2025
10/22/2025

11/06/2025
11/06/2025

11/11/2025
11/11/2025

10/31/2025
10/31/2025

10/29/2025
10/29/2025

09/02/2025
09/23/2025

11/06/2025
11/06/2025

Run ID

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

152942

Amount

$118.45

$1,750.23

$606.88

$406.54

$383.16

$1,236.61

$575.00

$10.00

$304.63

$11.66

$714.00

$9,700.00

11/11/2025 8:13:34 AM

Check #

805027690

805027691

805027692

805027693

805027694

805027695

805027696

805027697

805027698

805027699

805027700

805027701



A

A A

a =
CONSOLIDATED

BENEFITS RESOURCES, L.L.C.

Method Desc

Check

CBR\kbishop

Check Date Claim #
Claimant Name

11/11/2025
028050001551

11/11/2025
028050001551

11/11/2025
028050001551

Total By - Method Desc:
Total Number of Checks:

Check Register
Oklahoma County

Payee
Payment Type

Claimant
Fatality

Claimant
Fatality

Claimant
Fatality

15
18

Page 3 of 3

Service From
Service To

01/04/2026
02/02/2026

02/03/2026
03/04/2026

03/05/2026
04/03/2026

Run ID

152943

152944

152945

Total for Method

Desc:

$21,067.85

Total Amount: $21,067.85

Amount

$1,750.23
$1,750.23

$1,750.23

$21,067.85
$21,067.85

11/11/2025 8:13:34 AM

Check #

805027702

805027703

805027704



Insurer

Oklahoma
County

CBR\kbishop

Method

Check

Processed

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

Payment Summary Current

Processed Date

Payment Type

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Bill Review Fees

Fatality

Page 1 of 4

5

Claim #

8050003433

8050003433

8050003462

8050003462

8050003454

8050003451

8050003447

8050003463

8050003463

8050003451

8050003463

8050003462

8050003459

02805000155
1

11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

Claimant Amount

82.64

12.83

19.96

39.63

30.05

13.13

22.55

10.09

22.27

13.13

9.21

19.96

9.18

1,750.23

11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

Check #

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027698

805027691

Payee

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Claimant



Insurer

Oklahoma
County

CBR\kbishop

Method

Check

Processed

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

Payment Summary Current
11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

Processed Date

Payment Type

Fees including PI,
10S, background

Fees including PI,
10S, background

Fees including PI,
10S, background

Fees including PI,
10S, background

Fees including PI,
I(?S, Ibacfgr_o'und
Legal

Medical

Medical

Medical

Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician

Physician

Page 2 of 4

Claim #

8050003466

8050003405

8050003465

8050003466

8050003459

8050003393

8050003462

8050003451

8050003459

8050003447

8050003451

8050003433

8050003463

8050003463

5

Claimant

Amount

11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

714.00

11.66

118.45

406.54

100.38

383.16

55.93

148.85

374.46

Check #

805027697

805027697

805027697

805027697

805027697

805027700

805027699

805027690

805027693

805027692

805027694

805027692

805027695

805027695

Payee

Two Oaks Investments, LLC

Two Oaks Investments, LLC

Two Oaks Investments, LLC

Two Oaks Investments, LLC

Two Oaks Investments, LLC

WALKER FERGUSON & FERGUSON

Claimant

Eagle Partners, PLLC

One Call Medical, Inc

MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC

OSSO-NORTH LOCATION

MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE

SOUTHWEST, PA

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA



Insurer Method Processed

Oklahoma
County

Check
11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

CBR\kbishop

Payment Summary Current

Processed Date

Payment Type

Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Physician
Settlement - Joint
I_Detition.-.With
Taxes - PPD
Fatality

Fatality

Fatality

Page 3 of 4

5

Claim # Claimant

8050003462
8050003463
8050003433
8050003462
8050003462
8050003447
8050003454
8050003439
8050003439
02805000155

1

02805000155
1

02805000155
1

Total Payment Method

11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

Amount

185.99

421

68.97

185.99

337.11

116.03

265.57

9,700.00

575.00

1,750.23

1,750.23

1,750.23

21,067.85

11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

Check # Payee

805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC

805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE

SOUTHWEST, PA
805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
805027701 LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
805027696 OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
805027702 Claimant

805027703 Claimant

805027704 Claimant



Insurer Method Processed

Oklahoma
County

Paper
11/11/2025

11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025

11/11/2025

CBR\kbishop

Payment Summary Current
Processed Date 11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

Payment Type

Medical

Medical

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Page 4 of 4

5

Claim # Claimant Amount Check # Payee

8050003451 0.00 Eagle Partners, PLLC

8050003451 0.00 Eagle Partners, PLLC

8050003462 0.00 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

8050003459 0.00 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

8050003462 0.00 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

8050003462 0.00 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

8050003462 0.00 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE
SOUTHWEST, PA

8050003451 0.00 Richard R Morgan

8050003451 0.00 Richard R Morgan

8050003451 0.00 Richard R Morgan

Total Payment Method 0.00

Total Insurer 21,067.85

Grand Total 21,067.85

11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM



ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

APPROVED ON , 20
BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 2

DISTRICT 3



Claim Number Department Amount
A 8050001551 District 3 $7,000.92
B 8050003393 Juvenile $714.00
C 8050003405 County Clerk $2.00
D 8050003433 Sheriff $220.37
E 8050003439 Juvenile $10,275.00
F 8050003447 Sheriff $238.96
G 8050003451 District 3 $527.87
H 8050003454 Juvenile $295.62
I 8050003459 Assessor $417.72
J 8050003462 District 2 $800.30
K 8050003463 District 1 $569.09
L 8050003465 Court Clerk $2.00
M 8050003466 Juvenile $4.00

$21,067.85
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