

Check Register

Oklahoma County

Method Desc	Check Date	Claim # Claimant Name	Payee Payment Type	Service From Service To	Run ID		Amount	Check #
Paper Transaction								
		Combined	Eagle Partners, PLLC Medical	06/27/2025 06/27/2025	152942		\$0.00	
		Combined	Richard R Morgan Physician	06/10/2025 06/10/2025	152942		\$0.00	
		Combined	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA Physician	10/22/2025 10/22/2025	152942		\$0.00	
		Total By - Method Desc	: 3	Total for	Method Desc:	\$0.00	\$0.00	

CBR\kbishop Page 1 of 3 11/11/2025 8:13:34 AM



Check Register

Oklahoma County

Method Desc	Check Date	Claim # Claimant Name	Payee Payment Type	Service From Service To	Run ID	Amount	Check #
Check							
	11/11/2025	8050003451	Eagle Partners, PLLC Medical	06/27/2025 06/27/2025	152942	\$118.45	805027690
	11/11/2025	028050001551	Claimant Fatality	12/05/2025 01/03/2026	152942	\$1,750.23	805027691
	11/11/2025	Combined	MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC Physician	10/09/2025 10/09/2025	152942	\$606.88	805027692
	11/11/2025	8050003459	One Call Medical, Inc Medical	09/23/2025 09/23/2025	152942	\$406.54	805027693
	11/11/2025	8050003451	OSSO-NORTH LOCATION Physician	06/24/2025 06/24/2025	152942	\$383.16	805027694
	11/11/2025	Combined	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA Physician	10/22/2025 10/22/2025	152942	\$1,236.61	805027695
	11/11/2025	8050003439	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Taxes - PPD	11/06/2025 11/06/2025	152942	\$575.00	805027696
	11/11/2025	Combined	Two Oaks Investments, LLC Fees including PI, IOS, background checks, EDI fees	11/11/2025 11/11/2025	152942	\$10.00	805027697
	11/11/2025	Combined	RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC Bill Review Fees	10/31/2025 10/31/2025	152942	\$304.63	805027698
	11/11/2025	8050003462	Claimant Medical	10/29/2025 10/29/2025	152942	\$11.66	805027699
	11/11/2025	8050003393	WALKER FERGUSON & FERGUSON Legal	09/02/2025 09/23/2025	152942	\$714.00	805027700
	11/11/2025	8050003439	LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC Settlement - Joint Petition-With Appendix	11/06/2025 11/06/2025	152942	\$9,700.00	805027701



Check Register

Oklahoma County

Method Desc	Check Date	Claim # Claimant Name	Payee Payment Type	Service From Service To	Run ID	Amount	Check #
Check							
	11/11/2025	028050001551	Claimant Fatality	01/04/2026 02/02/2026	152943	\$1,750.23	805027702
	11/11/2025	028050001551	Claimant Fatality	02/03/2026 03/04/2026	152944	\$1,750.23	805027703
	11/11/2025	028050001551	Claimant Fatality	03/05/2026 04/03/2026	152945	\$1,750.23	805027704
				Total for I			
		Total By - Method Desc	: 15		Desc: \$21,067.85	\$21,067.85	
	To	otal Number of Checks	: 18	Total A	mount: \$21,067.85	\$21,067.85	

Processed Date 1

11/11/202 To 11/11/2025 5

Insurer	Method	Processed	Payment Type	Claim #	Claimant	Amount	Check # Payee
Oklahoma County							
	Check						
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003433		82.64	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003433		12.83	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003462		19.96	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003462		39.63	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003454		30.05	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003451		13.13	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003447		22.55	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003463		10.09	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003463		22.27	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003451		13.13	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003463		9.21	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003462		19.96	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Bill Review Fees	8050003459		9.18	805027698 RISING MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
		11/11/2025	Fatality	02805000155 1		1,750.23	805027691 Claimant

Processed Date 11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

					5		
Insurer	Method	Processed	Payment Type	Claim #	Claimant	Amount	Check # Payee
Oklahoma County							
	Check						
		11/11/2025	Fees including PI, IOS, background	8050003466		2.00	805027697 Two Oaks Investments, LLC
		11/11/2025	Fees including PI, IOS, background	8050003405		2.00	805027697 Two Oaks Investments, LLC
		11/11/2025	Fees including PI, IOS, background	8050003465		2.00	805027697 Two Oaks Investments, LLC
		11/11/2025	Fees including PI, IOS, background	8050003466		2.00	805027697 Two Oaks Investments, LLC
		11/11/2025	Fees including PI, IOS, background	8050003459		2.00	805027697 Two Oaks Investments, LLC
		11/11/2025	Legal	8050003393		714.00	805027700 WALKER FERGUSON & FERGUSON
		11/11/2025	Medical	8050003462		11.66	805027699 Claimant
		11/11/2025	Medical	8050003451		118.45	805027690 Eagle Partners, PLLC
		11/11/2025	Medical	8050003459		406.54	805027693 One Call Medical, Inc
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003447		100.38	805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003451		383.16	805027694 OSSO-NORTH LOCATION
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003433		55.93	805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003463		148.85	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003463		374.46	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA

CBR\kbishop Page 2 of 4 11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

Processed Date 11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

				5			
Insurer	Method	Processed	Payment Type	Claim #	Claimant	Amount	Check # Payee
Oklahoma County							
	Check						
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		185.99	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003463		4.21	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003433		68.97	805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		185.99	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		337.11	805027695 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003447		116.03	805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003454		265.57	805027692 MCBRIDE ORTHOPEDIC HOSPITAL, LLC
		11/11/2025	Settlement - Joint Petition-With	8050003439		9,700.00	805027701 LAWTER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
		11/11/2025	Taxes - PPD	8050003439		575.00	805027696 OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
		11/11/2025	Fatality	02805000155 1		1,750.23	805027702 Claimant
		11/11/2025	Fatality	02805000155 1		1,750.23	805027703 Claimant
		11/11/2025	Fatality	02805000155 1		1,750.23	805027704 Claimant
				Total Paymen	t Method	21,067.85	

CBR\kbishop Page 3 of 4 11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

Processed Date 11/11/202 To 11/11/2025

				5			
Insurer	Method	Processed	Payment Type	Claim #	Claimant	Amount	Check # Payee
Oklahoma County							
	Paper						
		11/11/2025	Medical	8050003451		0.00	Eagle Partners, PLLC
		11/11/2025	Medical	8050003451		0.00	Eagle Partners, PLLC
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		0.00	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003459		0.00	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		0.00	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		0.00	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003462		0.00	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST, PA
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003451		0.00	Richard R Morgan
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003451		0.00	Richard R Morgan
		11/11/2025	Physician	8050003451		0.00	Richard R Morgan
				Total Payment	t Method	0.00	
				Total Insurer		21,067.85	
				Grand Total	I	21,067.85	

CBR\kbishop Page 4 of 4 11/11/2025 8:13:06 AM

	APPROVED ON
	DISTRICT 1
	DISTRICT 2
ATTEST:	DISTRICT 3
COUNTY CLERK	

	Claim Number	Department	Amount
Α	8050001551	District 3	\$7,000.92
В	8050003393	Juvenile	\$714.00
С	8050003405	County Clerk	\$2.00
D	8050003433	Sheriff	\$220.37
E	8050003439	Juvenile	\$10,275.00
F	8050003447	Sheriff	\$238.96
G	8050003451	District 3	\$527.87
Н	8050003454	Juvenile	\$295.62
I	8050003459	Assessor	\$417.72
J	8050003462	District 2	\$800.30
K	8050003463	District 1	\$569.09
L	8050003465	Court Clerk	\$2.00
М	8050003466	Juvenile	\$4.00
			\$21.067.85

\$21,067.85